28/09/2024 to 03/10/2024

Primeasia University
Academic Calendar

Fall Semester - 2024

Saturday to Thursday

Pre-Advising for Fall Semester — 2024

08/10/2024 to 10/10/2024

Tuesday to Thursday

Advising for Fall Semester — 2024.

Last day of first 50% payment of course fees. Late fine

10/10/2024 Thursday @Tk 50/- per day will be realized from 11/10/2024. (Existing
Students).
11/10/2024 Friday Classes begin, Fall Semester — 2024.
13/10/2024 Sunday Holiday - Durga uja.
. Advising for newly admitted students,
18/ 10/2024 to 24/10/2024 Friday to Thursday Hall Somastar — 2024
Thursd Last day of first 50% payment of course fees of newly
24/10/2024 ursday admitted students. Late fine @Tk 50/- per day will be
realized from 25/10/2024.
95/10/2024 Friday g(l);ises begin fox:‘w ~§ew1?r admitted students, Fall Semester
Last day of remaining.50% payment of fees. Late fine
28/11/2024 Thursday @Tk 100/- per day: will be realized from 29/11/2024.
(Existing Students).
. . Mid Term Examinations,
29/11/2024 to 06/12/2024 Friday to Friday Fall Semester — 2024, (Existing Students).
Last day of courses drop with 100% refund. Refund money
122004 Wednesday will be added as semester fee for the next semester.
Last day of remaining 50% payment of fees of newly
12/12/2024 Thursday admitted students. Late fine @Tk 100/- per day will be
realized from 13/12/2024.
13/12/2024 t0 20/12/2024 |  Friday to Frida i
¥ ¥ Fall Semester — 2024 (Newly Admitted Students).
16/12/2024 Monday Holiday- National Victory Day.
25/12/2024 Wednesday Holiday- Christmas Day.
10/01/2025 to 12/01/2025 Friday to Sunday Holding of all practical Examinations.
14/01/2025 Tuesday Last day of Class.
17/01/2025 to 31/01/2025 Friday to Friday Semester Final Examinations,

Fall Semester — 2024.

01/02/2025 to 02/02/2025

Saturday to Sunday

Project preparation & Internship Viva.

01/02/2025 to 06/02/2025 | Saturday to Thursday | Pre-Advising for Spring Semester — 2025.
03/02/2025 Monday Last Day of Grade Submission.
Tabulation of Semester Final Examinations result,
04/02/2025 to 05/02/2025 | Tuesday to Wednesday Fall Semester — 2024.
Announcement of Semester Final Result,
06/02/2025 Thursday Fall Semester — 2024..
07/02/2025 to 10/02/2025 Friday to Monday Semester Break, Fall Semester — 2024.
11/02/2025 to 13/02/2025 Tuesday to Thursday | Advising for Spring Semester — 2025.
14/02/2025 Friday Classes begin, Spring Semester — 2025.

By the order of the Authority-
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— 14 oqu‘a

Md. Sultan Shahriar (MBA, PGDHRM

Registrar (Acting)




